Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇔⇒⇔ ▼ 102241	922 🔻 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ADIS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ADIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Internal Address: Street Address: 41 MAIRANGI BAY City: AUCKLAND 10 State: Zip: NEW ZEALAND Individual(s) citizenship.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 31, 2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other New Zealand Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,354,698; AND 2,585,867
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARK G. MCCREARY, ESQUIRE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: FOX, ROTHSCHILD, O'BRIEN & FRANKEL, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 2000 MARKET STREET, TENTH FLOOR	8. Deposit account number:
City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA Zip: 19103 DO NOT USE 9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
MARK G. MCCREARY Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Pate 9/23/2000 Date 5

10/03/2002 LMUELLER 00000257 501943

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

2354698

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0384



MEDICAL PUBLISHING
DRUG INFORMATION SYSTEMS
HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS
MEDICAL WRITING

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Trademark Registration

of Adis International Limited

Mark: "R & D INSIGHT" [Stylized]

Reg. No.: 2,354,698

Filed: October 19, 1998

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Adis International Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of New Zealand, hereby designates Michael Romano, Vice President of Finance *Americas* of Adis International, Inc., as its domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

The mailing address of such designated domestic representative is as follows:

Michael Romano, Vice President of Finance *Americas* Adis International, Inc. 860 Town Center Drive Langhorne, PA 19047

ADIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Date: July 31, 2002

Michael Romano, Vice President of Finance

Americas

Adis International Incorporated 860 Town Center Drive Langhorne PA 19047 USA Telephone: (215) 741-5200 Telefax: (215) 741-5251 http://www.adis.com



Deed dated

July 31, 2002

MEDICAL PUBLISHING

DRUG INFORMATION SYSTEMS

HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS

MEDICAL WRITING

Parties

- Adis International, Inc. a duly incorporated company under United States law and having its registered office in Pennsylvania, United States ("Adis USA").
- Adis International Limited a duly incorporated company under New Zealand law and having its registered office in Auckland, New Zealand ("Adis").

 together known as "the Parties".

Background

- A Adis USA is the registered proprietor and applicant for registration of the trade marks set out in the attached Schedule ("the United States Trade Marks").
- B Adis USA has agreed to assign to Adis the United States Trade Marks and all rights pertaining thereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, for the consideration referred to herein.

Operative Part

Assignment

- In consideration of Adis agreeing to satisfy the purchase price (which is to be determined pursuant to clause 1.2) payable to Adis USA, Adis USA as beneficial owner hereby assigns, from 30 June 2002, to Adis all the United States Trade Marks and all the estate, right, title, interest, benefit, property, claim and demand of Adis USA and all its rights, remedies and powers in respect thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, to hold absolutely.
- 1.2 The assignment specified in clause 1.1 is subject to the conditions subsequent that:
 - a valuation of the United States Trade Marks is obtained and a price is agreed by the Parties; and

Adis satisfies the agreed purchase price in a manner acceptable to Adis USA.

In the event of both foregoing conditions not being satisfied within three months of the date of this assignment, Adis will assign all of the intellectual property rights acquired pursuant to clause 1.1 back to Adis USA for no consideration.

Adis USA/Adis Als International Incorporated Set Gener Drive Langhorne PA 19047 USA/02 United States of America Pelephone: (215) 741-5200 Telefax: (215) 741-5251 http://www.adis.com

AUCKLAND • CHESTER • HONG KONG • MADRID • MELBOURNE • MILAN • MUNICH • OSAKA • PARIS • PHILADELPHIA • SYDNEY • 10KYO



Record of Assignment

An original copy of this Deed will be filed at the United States Patent and Trade mark Office to effect the transfer of the United States Trade Marks to Adis

Execution

Signed for Adis International, Inc.

in the presence of:

Witness:

Name:

Occupation:

Address:

Notanal Seal sotary Public sucks County Langhorne My Commiss

Schedule

The United States Trade Marks

Serial Number	Registered Mark	Class
75757181	CLINICAL TRIALS INSIGHT	16
75571099	R&D INSIGHT	42

United States of America

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

KPMG Legal Confidential

31/07/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0387